#### 503676334 02/02/2016

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3722970 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW J. KLAPHAKE	08/14/2014
JEFFREY KIDMAN	10/23/2014
SURESHA S. NIJAGUNA	08/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55413-1829

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14909643	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123391863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ERIK A. WRIGHT

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G372.12-0147

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIK WRIGHT

SIGNATURE: /Erik Wright/

DATE SIGNED: 02/02/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-02-02\_ASSIGN\_G372-012147#page1.tif source=2016-02-02\_ASSIGN\_G372-012147#page2.tif

PATENT 503676334 REEL: 037647 FRAME: 0624

### ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

### Attorney Docket No. G372.500-147

WHEREAS, We, Andrew J. Klaphake, of 227 E. Diamond Lake Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55419 USA; Jeffrey Kidman, of 4060 W. 144th Street, Savage, Minnesota 55378 USA; and Suresha S. Nijaguna, of 14300 34th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 USA; have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled <u>LUBRICANT RESERVOIR LOW LEVEL INDICATOR</u> (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2014/050109, having an International Filing Date of August 7, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at Minnes	goolis ,	MN	, USA	
(Clark)		State)	* 13	
this 14		<u> 2014 </u>		
(Day)	(Mohth)	(Year)	- XP/aa	
			Andrew J. Klaphake	
	DECLARATION AT	ND SIGNATURE C	<u>IF WITNESS</u>	
I, DEREK SHAI	whose address	is 118 874 Ave	N, HOMUS MN 65343	
(Printed or typed no	ame)	(Printed or type	d address)	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew J. Klaphake, Assignor in the above				
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				
, , ,	А	(city	and state)	
this	_day of <u>August</u>		2014	
(Day)	(Month)		4500 C	
			ignature of Witness	
			** *	

# ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

## Attorney Docket No. G372.500-147

	gen.				
Signed at	iy) day of <u>Arte</u> (Month)	(2223)	USA		
13) 14	17) To day of Dowley	(State)			
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)	annanana d	as .	
(47.13)	(,	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	And the second	property and the second	
			et e	Jeffrey Kidman	
	DECLARAT	ION AND SIGNATU	RE OF WITNESS		
I, <i>RYAIL I</i>	//////////////////////////whose	address is <u>4060 (4</u>	2.744724 ST. S	<u> </u>	
(Printed or t	yped name)	(Printed o	r typed address)	***	
	re that I was personally				
ASSIGNME	NT duly sign and execute	the same. Declared at		, USA	
this 23	Assot OCT	3020	(city and star	ie)	
(Dav)	day of <u>OCT</u> e (Month)		(Year)	:	
	, ,			1/1/A	
		·	are of the same of	Signature of Witness	
			M. and the state of the state o	SIEMMONO SI WINDOO	
		,			
	<b>A</b>				
Signed at	Anoka Atayor Aug 38 (Month)	, <u>IIIV</u>	USA		
A. (Ci)	2 A A	(State)	A	n 1	
this Zera	2 <b>3/27</b>	2023 1		1 An	
(130A) XI	OLQ GANGHUM	(1 car)		$\Phi(M)$	
			X	Suresha S. Nijaguna	
DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS					
	)   DELLAKAI	<u> WY AND SIGNATUI</u>	AL OF WILINESS	3	
I, 190( k	Padzyut whose:	address is 1904	Alpaca St 1	W Huoka	
(Printed or ty	/ped name)		r typed address)	4 4 3 3 4	
hereby declar	e that I was personally p VT duly sign and execute t	present and did see Su	resna S. Nijaguna	i, Assignor in the above	
ASSICIAMEN	vi dury sign and execute i	ine same. Declared al	(city and	tetate)	
this 28	day of Aug L	15t	2014	· Suite)	
(Day)	(Month)		(Year)	***	
			: See Line S	18 17 Dec	
		isso		1000	
			<u></u>	Signature of Witness	